
County of San Diego 
5500 Overland Ave., Suite 170. San Diego, CA 92123 

Phone: (858) 694-3614 Fax: (858) 505-6998 
Email: DEHCommunityEvents@sdcounty.ca.gov  

 
DEPARTMENT COMMUNITY EVENT PERMIT (CEP) REPRESENTATIVES 

 
DEH/CEP COORDINATOR - FOOD AND HOUSING DIVISION - (MAIN POINT OF CONTACT) 
Joel Wright - (858) 694-3614 - Fax (858) 505-6998 - MS O560 
DEHCommunityEvents@sdcounty.ca.gov   
 
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - FOOD AND HOUSING DIVISION - (WILL YOU HAVE FOOD?) 
Mirabela Riley - (858) 505-6690 - Fax (858) 505-6998 - MS O560 
FHDtempevents@sdcounty.ca.gov  
 
DEPT. OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES – ZONING – (IMPACTING COUNTY LAND OR ROADS?) 
Dag Bunnemeyer - (858) 694-2581 - No Fax - MS O650 
Dag.Bunnemeyer@sdcounty.ca.gov  
 
DEPT. OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES - NOISE ABATEMENT – (SPEAKER/SOUND SET UP) 
John Bennett - (858) 694-2177 - Fax (858) 694-3093 - MS O650 
John.Bennett@sdcounty.ca.gov  
 
DEPT. OF HUMAN RESOURCES - RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION – (MEET INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS?) 
Samuel Rivera - (858) 694-3761 - Fax (858) 694-3834 - MS O76 
Samuel.Rivera@sdcounty.ca.gov  
 
SHERIFF'S LICENSING – (ALCOHOL [ABC] APPROVER, SAFETY/SECURITY, ENTERTAINMENT, CARNIVAL) 
Marisa Ramos - (858) 974-2121 - Fax (858) 974-2093 - MS O41 
Marisa.Ramos@sdsheriffs.org  
 
DEPT. OF PARKS AND RECREATION – (IS THE EVENT IN A COUNTY PARK?) 
Andrea Bailon - (858)-966-1306- Fax (858) 495-5841 - MS O29 
Andrea.Bailon@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 
DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS - TRAFFIC CONTROL – (ANY IMPACTS TO COUNTY ROADS?) 
Robert Fuller - (858) 694-3862 - Fax (858) 694-3928 - MS O334 
Robert.Fuller@sdcounty.ca.gov  
 
DEPT. OF PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES - BUILDING DIVISION – (BUILDING STRUCTURES?) 
(North) Robert Nagle - (760) 940-2928 - No Fax - MS O650  
(South) Richard Lambert - (858) 495-5349 - No Fax - MS O650 
Bob.Nagle@sdcounty.ca.gov    Richard.Lambert@sdcounty.ca.gov  
 
DEPT. OF ANIMAL SERVICES - (ANY PETTING ZOO, ANIMAL RIDES, SELLING ANIMALS?) 
Daniel DeSousa - (619) 767-2624 - Fax (619) 767-2706 - MS H39 
Dan.DeSousa@sdcounty.ca.gov  
 
DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS - RECYCLING – (OVER 2,000 PEOPLE REQUIRES WASTE/RECYCLING REPORT) 
Stephanie Ewalt - (858) 694-2458 - Fax (858) 505-6356 - MS O350 
Stephanie.Ewalt@sdcounty.ca.gov  
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